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EMERGENCY PHONE TREE (CALL LIST)

The Emergency Phone Tree will be initiated by HPI Directors to communicate and obtain critical information to HPI employees in the event of an emergency or disaster.

Leadership Team Contact Information

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	
	Location

	Benneth Husted
	
	503.846.1659
	503.887.7655
	
	bhusted@housecallproviders.org
	
	
	Hillsboro

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Terri Hobbs
	
	503-658-8728
	503-807-0268
	
	thobbs@housecallproviders.org
	
	
	Damascus

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rebecca Ashling
	
	503-941-9058
	503-840-9780
	
	rashling@housecallproviders.org
	
	Hillsboro

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lara Garrett
	
	503-296-4955
	503-830-3762
	
	lara.garrett@mac.com
	
	SW Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	JC Provost
	
	
	503-481-7369
	
	jcprovost@housecallproviders.org
	
	NE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ginger Harris
	
	360.546.1270
	360.635.2067
	
	gharris@housecallproviders.org
	
	
	Vancouver

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Georgie Scott
	
	503-297-4251
	503-780-2017
	
	scottg997@aol.com
	
	SW Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	JD Miller
	
	
	503-754-3101
	
	jmiller@housecallproviders.org
	
	Milwaukie

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Toni Moore
	
	503-287-3355
	
	
	tmoore@housecallproviders.org
	
	
	NE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Diana Oslund
	
	503-335-3781
	503-804-9500
	
	doslund@housecallproviders.org
	
	NE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Benneth Husted to call the following employees:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	
	Location

	JC Provost
	
	
	503-481-7369
	
	jcprovost@housecallproviders.org
	
	NE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ginger Harris
	
	360.546.1270
	360.635.2067
	
	gharris@housecallproviders.org
	
	
	Vancouver

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Georgie Scott
	
	503-297-4251
	503-780-2017
	
	scottg997@aol.com
	
	SW Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kirk Porter
	
	
	503-888-6968
	
	kporter@housecallproviders.org
	
	NE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	JD Miller
	
	
	503-754-3101
	
	jmiller@housecallproviders.org
	
	Milwaukie

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Andrew Sperlin
	
	503-698-4661
	503-577-4187
	
	agsper@frontier.com
	
	
	Clackamas

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	George Goodstein
	
	503-235-7432
	503-750-3284
	
	gg0904@q.com
	
	SE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Terri Hobbs to call the following employees:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	
	Location

	Kim Swan
	
	
	503-348-5788
	
	kswan@housecallproviders.org
	
	Gresham

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Diana Oslund
	
	503-335-3781
	503-804-9500
	
	doslund@housecallproviders.org
	
	
	NE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Anna Potwora
	
	
	Unpublished
	
	apotwora@housecallproviders.org
	
	SE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Toni Moore
	
	503-287-3355
	503-899-9183
	
	tmoore@housecallproviders.org
	
	NE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Barb Gorman
	
	
	503-277-3129
	
	BarbaraJGorman@gmail.com
	
	N Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	JD Miller to call the following employees:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	
	Location

	Jeanette Heindl
	
	503-215-6113
	
	
	jheindl@housecallproviders.org
	
	St. Johns

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gayle Hensley
	
	
	971-998-6063
	
	gward@housecallproviders.org
	
	NE Portland

	Ward
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Suzie Davis
	
	
	503-397-5545
	
	sdavis@housecallproviders.org
	
	Newberg

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hillary Stanford
	
	
	503-913-0837
	
	hstanford@housecallproviders.org
	
	NE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Heather Phearson
	
	
	503-750-1226
	
	hphearson@housecallproviders.org
	
	Gresham

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Cheryl Simonis
	
	
	503-740-8266
	
	simonis.cheryl@gmail.com
	
	Gresham
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	Lea Ann Pallas
	360-896-1156
	360-606-4150
	
	lpallas@housecallproviders.org
	Vancouver

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Antonia Garland
	
	503-995-2268
	
	agarland@housecallproviders.org
	
	SE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Jenn Fisher
	503-410-5560
	503-460-7541
	
	jfisher@housecallproviders.org
	St Helens

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Toni Moore to call the following employees:

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	
	Location

	Deborah
	
	503-523-8507
	
	
	dthreadgill@housecallproviders.org
	Beaverton

	Threadgill
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tonya Felix
	
	
	503-309-1249
	
	tfelix@housecallproviders.org
	SE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


JC Provost to call the following employees:

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	Location

	Teri Hiller
	
	
	503-548-3748
	
	hillerteri@yahoo.com
	
	West Linn

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pam
	
	
	503-449-1378
	
	phiran@housecallproviders.org
	NE Portland

	Hiransomboon-
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vogel
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gayle Moran
	
	503-786-1059
	503-816-2534
	
	gaylemargaret@comcast.net
	Milwaukie

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Marian Tews
	
	503-221-1372
	503-708-9587
	
	Marian_tews@comcast.net
	
	NW Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Meagan
	
	
	503-830-8663
	
	McFarland.meagan@gmail.com
	Beaverton

	McFarland
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ashley
	
	
	971-269-7130
	
	aschumacher@housecallproviders.
	
	N Portland

	Schumacher
	
	
	
	
	org
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ginger Harris to call the following employees:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	Location

	Maria Bucio
	
	
	408-230-8751
	
	mbucio@housecallproviders.org
	NE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Cathie Gurgel
	
	360-571-9509
	503-621-8011
	
	cathielg@comcast.net
	
	Vancouver

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Allison Yoshinaga
	
	503-663-2735
	503-539-2262
	
	dyoshinaga@aol.com
	Gresham

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Theresa Hines
	
	360-604-0336
	360-601-7786
	
	thines@housecallproviders.org
	Vancouver

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Susan Mitchell
	
	360-837-2404
	
	
	smcolumbiariver@gmail.com
	Wahougal

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Georgie Scott to call the following employees:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	Location

	Amanda Shields
	
	
	503-819-0308
	
	thomshie@mac.com
	
	SW Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Susie Smith
	
	503-430-0243
	503-608-0352
	
	tumornurse@yahoo.com
	Beaverton

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sara Kauffman
	
	503-293-1496
	503-572-3951
	
	bohsara@aol.com
	SW Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Laura Hanks
	
	503-257-2312
	503-880-5485
	
	Laura.hanks@comcast.net
	SE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Amy Long
	
	
	503-348-2671
	
	along@housecallproviders.org
	NE Portland
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Rebecca Ashling to call the following employees:

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	Location

	Mary Minor
	
	503-885-2780
	503-939-0375
	
	minor499er@yahoo.com
	Tualatin

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Carrie Butler
	
	360-639-8400
	831-239-0020
	
	cbutler@housecallproviders.org
	
	Vancouver

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nancy Jean
	
	
	971-227-4299
	
	nbuettner@housecallproviders.org
	SW Portland

	Buettner
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Cinda McKitrick
	
	503-253-3509
	971-207-9806
	
	cmckitrick@comcast.net
	
	NE Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Taylor Clark
	
	
	503-949-7066
	
	taylorbclark@comcast.net
	
	Lake Oswego

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Janet Leng
	
	503-855-3389
	209-401-3256
	
	4lengs@comcast.net
	Happy Valley

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Cari Dawson
	
	
	503-901-1087
	
	chapcari@gmail.com
	
	Lake Oswego

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Elizabeth Jones
	
	
	425-408-3314
	
	eaj007@hotmail.com
	Vancouver

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Keesje Hoekstra
	
	
	503-320-8125
	
	took_i_e@yahoo.com
	
	Tualatin

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Todd Lawrence
	
	
	360-718-0041
	
	tlawrence@housecallproviders.org
	Vancouver

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mary Minor to call the following employees:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	Location

	Carol Bennett
	
	503-524-4546
	503-313-5735
	
	Carolemae46@gmail.com
	Beaverton

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nancy Gregory
	
	503-639-2106
	971-235-3173
	
	nmgregory@verizon.net
	Lake Oswego

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Peggy Jefferies
	
	503-640-8796
	503-679-9490
	
	Pegsjourney1@gmail.com
	
	Beaverton

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Patti Latimer
	
	503-359-1889
	503-354-6803
	
	Patricia.latimer@yahoo.com
	
	Forest Grove

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kathy Shea
	
	
	971-217-2728
	
	Mkats29@yahoo.com
	SW Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Kim Higgins
	
	503.762.4617
	503.260.0279
	
	khiggins@housecallproviders.org
	Happy Valley

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nicole Hiller
	
	
	503.929.7803
	
	nhiller@housecallproviders.org
	SW Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mary Cox
	
	503 621-3162
	503 781-8059
	
	bluebassgirl@gmail.com
	NW Portland

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Nancy Jean Buettner to call the following employees:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Name
	
	Home Phone
	Cell Phone
	
	E-mail
	Location

	Tammy Arce
	
	
	541-401-3992
	
	tamaharce@hotmail.com
	Albany

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dee Dee Bacon
	
	503.982.3806
	503-951-9530
	
	Dbacon72@yahoo.com
	
	Woodburn

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Margaret Golec
	
	503.632.8886
	971-218-2001
	
	margaretgolec@hotmail.com
	Oregon City

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sarah Jefferies
	
	
	503-890-2667
	
	jefferiessarah@hotmail.com
	Beaverton

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brad LaChappelle
	
	
	360-566-7399
	
	m_lachappelle@yahoo.com
	Vancouver

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Todd Lawrence to call volunteers with active patient assignments, as applicable and appropriate.
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